

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17756/2019

Ladu S/o Late Harlal S/o Late Shri Harnath

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalyan S/o Late Nanuda

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hanuman Choudhary Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pratap Singh Sirohi Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

22/10/2019

Mr. Pratap Singh Sirohi Adv. appears as caveator on behalf of the respondents.

Copy of the writ petition may be supplied to him.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents are determined to alienate the property in question in the light of impugned order dt. 1st October, 2019, passed by the Board of Revenue and the impugned order dt. 30th September, 2014, passed by the Revenue Appellate Authority.

Mr. P.S. Sirohi submits that the respondents will not take any action in pursuance of orders passed by the Board of Revenue and the Revenue Appellate Authority till next date and they will not alienate the property to any other person.

List the matter on 20th November, 2019.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J