

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17756/2019

Ladu S/o Late Harlal S/o Late Shri Harnath

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalyan S/o Late Nanuda

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Hanuman Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr.PS Sirohi

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

**Order**

**20/11/2019**

While arguing the case, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the petitioners were not served and not heard by the Revenue Appellate Authority before passing the order dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file an affidavit along with the order-sheets of the Revenue Appellate Authority stating that the presence of the petitioners or their counsel was not before the Revenue Appellate Authority before passing the order dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.

List this case on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2019. Till the next date, the undertaking, given by learned counsel for the respondents, shall continue.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J