

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17756/2019

Ladu S/o Late Harlal S/o Late Shri Harnath

----Petitioner

Versus

Kalyan S/o Late Nanuda

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hanuman Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.S Sirohi, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

**Order**

**19/12/2019**

Counsel for the respondent wants time.

List this case in the second week of January, 2020.

In the meanwhile, interim order if any, to continue.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Ramesh Vaishnav/86/12



सत्यमेव जयते