


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17756/2019

Ladu S/o Late Harlal S/o Late Shri Harnath, and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Kalyan S/o Late Nanuda, and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tarun Choudhary
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

24/02/2026

Learned counsel for the parties are *ad idem* that the Application No. 01/2025 filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Order XXII Rule 3 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, be considered at the stage of admission.

List the matter for admission on 24.03.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J